

04-24-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #30



RECC





101354761

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. P	lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Two T's, Ltd. 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Name: Barbara Creations, Inc.	
□ Corporation-State Illinois	Address:8121 Central Park Ave.	
□ Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	City: Skokie State IL ZIP 60076	
□ Yes ⋈ No	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
Assignment	⊠ Corporation-State Illinois	
 □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other 	□ Other	
Execution Date: August 30, 1990	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes ⊠ No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark registration No(s): 1,249,714	
Additional numbers atta	ched? □ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Ms. Susan A. Henderson	7. Total fee \$40	
555 Ash Street	⊠ Enclosed	
Winnetka, IL 60093	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
(847) 446-2763	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
	un a. Warder 4/20100	
Susan A. Henderson	4/20/00 4/20/00	
Name of Person Signing Sign	Date	
	al number of pages comprising cover sheet: ${f 1}$	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	pet information to:	
	itents and Trademarks	
Box As	signments n, D.C. 20231	

80170A0420

05/12/2000 DNGUYEN 00000041 1349/14 01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002071 FRAME: 0769

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Two T's, Ltd., for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assigns to Barbara Creations, Inc. an Illinois corporation with principal place of business at 8121 Central Park Avenue, Skokie, Illinois, 60076, all right title and interest in and to the trademarks listed below, together with (i) the good will of the businesses associated therewith, and (ii) its registrations of such marks, such assignment being effective as of the date stated below.

<u>Mark</u>	Regis. No.	Issue Date
SUNBRELLA	1,249,714	August 30, 1983
RIESCO	831,418	- in voiry led
Dated: August 30, 1990	Two T's, Ltd.	regagneral SUNBAELLA
	By Tibor C	11050, 11901UVIII

The recording fee at 3/16/93 is \$40 for the first mark and \$25 for the second and each subsequent mark.

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002071 FRAME: 0770